E-Tech Components • Unit 14 Park Court • Sherdley Business Park • Sullivans Way • St.Helens • WA9 5GZ • UK
tel: +44 (0)1744 762 931 • fax: +44 (0)1744 762 930 • email: sales@bicon-uk.com • www.BICON-UK.com
Ma
ke
 th
e r
igh
t c

Terminals for MV Copper Cables
Cable Connectors
Crimp Die Reference Table
BTHW / BTW
Size
Connector ‘U’ Dies
G10ts / E10-2000
10 ton dies
‘P’ Dies
G14H
14 ton dies
‘ED’ Dies
E22H
22 ton Dies
Die Sets Die Sets Adaptor Nest Indent Adaptor
50 BTHW50C** U50H U50H PUADP
70 BTHW70C** U95H U95H PUADP
95 BTHW95C** U95H U95H PUADP
120 BTHW120C** U185H P185H -
150 BTHW150C** U185H P185H -
185 BTHW185C** U185H P185H -
240 BTHW240C** U300H P300H -
300 BTHW300C** U300H P300H -
-H004P**C004WHTB004
-H005P**C005WHTB005
C036PDEC036XNDE**C036WTB036 ED22AD2
Conductor
Application
(stranded
conductor)
 mm2
Stud Size
(mm)
Catalogue Number C
(mm)
N
(mm)
L
(mm)
Z
(mm)
50 12 BTHW50C12 24.5 69.2 11.9 14.4
70 12 BTHW70C12 27.6 71.0 11.9 14.4
95 12 BTHW95C12 27.2 78.0 11.9 14.4
120 12 BTHW120C12 32.0 90.6 14.4 14.4
150 12 BTHW150C12 32.0 91.6 14.4 14.4
185 12 BTHW185C12 32.0 95.6 14.4 14.4
185 16 BTHW185C16 32.0 101.6 17.4 17.4
240 12 BTHW240C12 41.5 107.2 14.4 14.4
240 16 BTHW240C16 41.5 113.2 17.4 17.4
300 12 BTHW300C12 45.0 107.2 14.4 14.4
300 16 BTHW300C16 45.0 113.2 17.4 17.4
400 16 BTHW400C16 50.0 125.5 20.6 17.4
400 20 BTHW400C20 50.0 135.4 28.3 19.9
500 12 BTHW500C12 55.5 136.8 20.6 17.4
630 16 BTW630C16 62.7 173.0 27.0 28.0
630 20 BTW630C20 62.7 173.0 27.0 28.0
Crimp Die Reference Table
Crimp Die Reference Table